Sophie Hayes (12546) Utah Clean Energy 1014 2nd Ave. Salt Lake City, UT 84103 801-363-4046 sophie@utahcleanenergy.org Attorney for Utah Clean Energy

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH

In the Matter of Rocky Mountain Power's Proposed Tariff Revisions to Electric Service Schedule No. 37, Avoided Cost Purchases from Qualifying Facilities **DOCKET NO. 17-035-T07**

Utah Clean Energy Petition for leave to Intervene

Pursuant to Utah Code Ann. § 63G-4-207 and Rule R746-1-108, Utah Clean Energy petitions for leave to intervene in this docket. In support of this petition, Utah Clean Energy states as follows:

- 1. Utah Clean Energy is a state-based, non-profit public interest organization working to create healthy, thriving communities, empowered and sustained by clean energy. Our mission is to lead and accelerate the clean energy transformation with vision and expertise. Our work focuses on preventing wasted energy, facilitating clean energy, and creating a smart energy future for all Utahns.
- 2. As an advocate for energy efficiency and conservation, renewable energy, and a sustainable energy future on behalf of all Utahns, Utah Clean Energy's legal rights and interests may be substantially affected by this proceeding, which address PacifiCorp's resource acquisition strategy over the near and long term.

3. Utah Clean Energy has not fully determined specific positions it will take or the relief it will seek. Utah Clean Energy seeks to intervene for purposes of protecting its interests as they arise.

4. The interests of justice and the orderly and prompt conduct of this proceeding will not be materially impaired by allowing Utah Clean Energy to intervene.

5. If Utah Clean Energy is granted leave to intervene in this proceeding, notices should be sent to the following:

Sophie Hayes
Kate Bowman
Utah Clean Energy
1014 2nd Avenue
Salt Lake City, UT 84111
801-363-4046
sophie@utahcleanenergy.org
kate@utahcleanenergy.org

WHEREFORE, Utah Clean Energy requests leave to intervene in this proceeding to protect its interests as they may arise.

DATED 20^{th} day of July, 2017.

Respectfully submitted, Utah Clean Energy

Sophie Hayes

Attorney for Utah Clean Energy